

119 S. Franklin St. Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 mtpleasantagency.com



Contact: Kurt Feight Telephone: (989) 560-1120 Kurt@mtpleasantagency.com

Mt. Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance Welcomes Lauren Adams

MT. PLEASANT, Mich., August 22, 2018 — Mt. Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance is pleased to welcome Lauren Adams to its team.

Adams brings with her two years of experience in the insurance industry and is eager to assist current and new clients with the variety of options available through Mt. Pleasant Agency – Central Insurance. Adams is a fully licensed agent with a focus on home, personal auto, and life insurance. Outside of work, Lauren is an active member of the Mt. Pleasant Optimist Club having served as the club's secretary and vice president beginning in 2018. She's also a 2018 Eagle Award recipient through the Mt. Pleasant Area Chamber of Commerce for her involvement in the Optimist Club.

For more information about Mt. Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance, visit mtpleasantagency.com or visit facebook or twitter.

About Mt. Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance:

Mt. Pleasant Agency, Inc. - Central Insurance is a family owned and operated business that was established in 1959. It is a full service Independent Insurance Agency offering insurance protection and risk management services to families and businesses in central Michigan for Auto, Home, Business, Farm, and Life Insurance needs.

###